PF No. 702/Admn.I Government of India Ministry of Communications & Information Technology Department of Telecommunications 415, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 2th November, 2015

ORDER

Consequent upon his selection for appointment as Assistant Resident Commissioner (Liaison) on deputation basis in the O/o the Resident Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Maharashtra, Maharashtra Sadan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi - 110001 vide their Order No. RC/Estt./UoR/C.R. No. 57/2015/1775 dated 21.10.2015, Sh. Rajiv Malik, Under Secretary of CSS cadre in Department of Telecommunications, is hereby relieved of his duties with effect from the afternoon of 27.11.2015 to enable him to join his new assignment in O/o the Resident Commissioner & Secretary, Maharashtra Sadan.

2. It is certified that the officer is clear from Vigilance/Disciplinary angle.

(Anuradha Ganesh) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Ph. No. 23036210

To

- 1. Sh. Rajiv Malik, Under Secretary, Department of Telecommunications. He may submit 'No Dues Certificate' in Pay Bill Section, DoT.
- 2. Pay and Accounts Office (Hqrs.), Department of Telecom.
- 3. Cash/Pay Bill Section, DoT.
- 4. Admn.II-IV/ G.I/ G.II/ Protocol/ CR/ Library/PHP/Pension/Vigilance/ PFP/O&M/CS.III Section, DoT.
- Department of Personnel & Traning [Sh. V. Srinivasaragavan, US (CS.I(U))], Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi - 110003, w.r.t. their OM No. 2/4/2015-CS.I(U) dated 27th April, 2015.
- Department of Science & Technology [Sh. Anil Kumar Yadav, Under Secretary], Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi - 110016 w.r.t. their O.M. No. A-19015/02/2008-Admn.I(A) dated 29th October, 2015.
- Sh. Yamuna Jadhav, Assistant Resident Commissioner (Admin.), Government of Maharashtra, O/o Resident Commissioner & Secretary, Maharashtra Sadan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi – 110001 w.r.t. Order No. RC/Estt./UoR/ C.R.No.57/2015/1775 dated 21.10.2015.
- 8. Director (CS.III), DoT It is intimated that substitute will be posted in CS Division as soon as Under Secretaries will be provided by DoP&T.
- 9. Director (IT-V), DoT, for uploading on the website of DoT.
- 10. Service Book of the officer.
- 11. Order Bundle.

Copy for information to (through mail) :-

- 1. PPS to Secretary (T)/Member (T), Department of Telecom.
- 2. PPS to AS (T), Department of Telecom.
- 3. PPS to JS (A)/CVO/DDG (CS), Department of Telecom.